YAVAPAI COUNTY

Primary Election July 30, 2024
POTENTIAL COUNTY CANDIDATE INFORMATION

Last Updated: 4/22/2024 8:45AM

Candidate Contact Info Filed Statement of Interest  Opened a Committee Filed Petitions

Board of Supervisors - District 1

Brooks Compton (REP)
1005 Northwood Loop

Prescott AZ 86303

(702) 499-6497

brookscompton@gmail.com

David W. McNabb (REP) [
2835 Frisco Peaks Drive

Prescott AZ 86301

(928) 771-1218

mcnabbprescott@aol.com

Greg L. Mengarelli (REP)

Deb Pernice (aka Knefel) (REP)
829 Royal Tulips Street

Prescott AZ 86301

(928) 277-1474

DebPernice4D1@gmail.com

Lyle J. Rapacki (REP) O O
PO Box 171
Skull Valley AZ 86338

lylerap614@gmail.com

Board of Supervisors - District 2

Wiley J. Cline (REP) O
PO Box 1384
Cornville AZ 86325
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James Gregory (REP) [

Board of Supervisors - District 3

Nikki Check (DEM)
PO Box 801

Jerome AZ 86331

(928) 308-6755

ElectNikkiCheck@gmail.com

Lori Drake (REP)

(928) 592-2749
VoteLoriDrake@gmail.com

Stephen Gesell (REP) [
PO Box 264

Cottonwood AZ 86326

(928) 224-5869

Sgesell@SteveG4D3.com

Donna Michaels (DEM)
PO Box 20383
Sedona AZ 86341

donna@supervisordonnamichaels.com

Board of Supervisors - District 4
Craig L. Brown (REP)
13240 Iron Hawk Drive

(818) 424-3126
clbsnr@msn.com
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Chris Kuknyo (REP)
3850 Love Lane
Prescott AZ 86305

chriskprescott@gmail.com

Annie Perkins (REP) O

AnniePerkins4District4@gmail.com

Luci Reyna Wheat (REP)

Luci@LuciReynaWheat4AZ.com

Board of Supervisors - District 5

Mary Mallory (REP)
6819 East Perth Court

Prescott Valley AZ 86314

(928) 910-5076

marymallorydistrict5@gmail.com

Richard Tupek (REP) [

(630) 333-3291
rtupek2014@gmail.com

Constable - Bagdad/Yarnell

William 'Bill' Risen (REP) O]
PO Box 174

Yarnell AZ 85362

(928) 916-8057

wrisen@linkline.com
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County Assessor
Judd W. Simmons (REP) O
County Attorney
Dennis M. McGrane (REP)

(928) 772-4404

David Stringer (REP)
PO Box 2825

Prescott AZ 86302

(928) 848-1518

dhsndc@msn.com

County Recorder

Michelle Burchill (REP) O

County School Superintendent
Steve King (REP)
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Kara Woods (REP)
County Sheriff
Douglas Eckenrod (REP) [

303 E. Gurley Street #200
Prescott AZ 86301

(928) 899-2348
Eckenrod4Sheriff@gmail.com

David Rhodes (REP)
Kevin Rivera (NON) O] O
PO Box 1477

Ash Fork AZ 86320
(928) 899-2465
kevinfabrivera@gmail.com

Jon Wright (REP)
County Treasurer
Arlo G. "Chip" Davis (REP)

1363 Rockwood Drive
Prescott AZ 86305
(928) 710-6801
krdavisaz@gmail.com
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Superior Court Judge - Division 4

Krista M. Carman (REP) [

Superior Court Judge - Division 5

William "Bill" Kunisch (REP) O
Danalyn E. Savage (IND)
Henry Whitmer (REP)

Superior Court Judge - Division 7

Michael R. Bluff (REP) [
2840 N. Commonwealth Drive

Camp Verde AZ 86322

(928) 567-7775

mbluff@courts.az.gov
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Superior Court Judge - Division 8

Debra R. Phelan (REP) O
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